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XCORE1_PERIPHERALS

DEBUG HAS SINGLE TVS ON CPU PAGE

EXPANSION BOARDS AND JTAG:
- IF JTAG UNUSED, CONNECT X_TDO TO GROUND
- IF JTAG USED, CONNECT CPU JTAG TO X_* JTAG SIGNALS,
AND PULL DOWN X_TDO WITH 4.7k

USB 2.0 UTMI PHY XIO IDC CONNECTOR

CLOSE AS POSSIBLE

leave open

CLOSE AS POSSIBLE
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11 12
13 14
15 16
17 18
19 20
21 22
23 24
25 26
27 28
29 30
31 32
33 34
35 36
37 38
39 40
41 42
43 44
45 46
47 48
49 50
51 52
53 54
55 56
57 58
59 60
61 62
63 64
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ETH_RXD1X2D3

ETH_TXD1X2D5
ETH_TXD2X2D6

X2D7 ETH_TXD3

X2D35 ETH_TXEN
ETH_RXD3X2D9

ETH_TXCLKX2D34
X2D8 ETH_RXD2

ETH_RXCLKX2D23

PEN_ETH_

X2D38 ETH_MDIO
X2D37 ETH_TXER

X2D36 ETH_RST_
ETH_MDCX2D39

X2D22 XLED_2
XLED_1X2D13
XLED_0X2D12

PEN_LED_

RGB_SCLKX2D0
X2D1 RGB_SIN

RGB_CSEL0X2D28
X2D29 RGB_CSEL1
X2D10 RGB_LAT_

X2D11 RGB_BLANK

PEN_RGB_

X2D11

X2D12

X2D2

X2D9
X2D7

X2D36

X2D35

X2D5

X2D25

X2D28

X2D24

X2D6

X2D13

X2D29

X2D8

X2D37

X2D4

X2D10

X2D1

X2D39

X2D23
X2D38

X2D22

X2D0

X2D34

X2D3

X2E11

X2E22

X2E28

X2E10
X2E29

X2E1
X2E0

X2E12
X2E13

X2E35
X2E9

X2E5

X2E25

X2E4

X2E34

X2E37

X2E24

X2E2

X2E23

X2E3

X2E8

X2E36

X2E38

X2E39

X2E6
X2E7

X2D67LD1_IN

X2D65LD0_OUT

LC1_IN

LD1_IN

LD1_OUT

LC0_OUT

LD0_OUT

LC1_OUT

LD0_IN

LC0_IN

XLED_[0..2]

X_TDO

X_DEBUG

X_RESET_

X_TRST_

X_TMS
X_TDI

X_TCK

VDD-5V

VDD-5V

VDD-5V

VDD-5VVDD-5V

VDD-5V

VDD-5V

VDD-5V

VDD-3V3

Title:

Document No.:

Rev: Date:

Sheet of

C COPYRIGHT 2008

Schematic:

http://www.varisys.co.uk<Doc>

3.0

XMOS XDK-M1

9 14

Wednesday, December 10, 2008

XCORE2

Title:

Document No.:

Rev: Date:

Sheet of

C COPYRIGHT 2008

Schematic:

http://www.varisys.co.uk<Doc>

3.0

XMOS XDK-M1

9 14

Wednesday, December 10, 2008

XCORE2

Title:

Document No.:

Rev: Date:

Sheet of

C COPYRIGHT 2008

Schematic:

http://www.varisys.co.uk<Doc>

3.0

XMOS XDK-M1

9 14

Wednesday, December 10, 2008
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ETH_RXD0
ETH_RXD1
ETH_TXD0
ETH_TXD1
ETH_TXD2
ETH_TXD3
ETH_RXD2
ETH_RXD3

ETH_RXCLK

ETH_TXCLK

ETH_RXDV
ETH_RXER

ETH_TXEN
ETH_RST_
ETH_TXER

ETH_MDC
ETH_MDIO

PERIPHERAL
FUNCTION

LED_22

LED_20
LED_21

RGB_BLANK

RGB_CSEL0
RGB_CSEL1

RGB_SIN

RGB_LATCHn

RGB_SCLK
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VIEW FACING INTO SOCKET

DAUGHTERBOARD OPTION

5.7 INCH LCD OPTION

TOUCHSCREEN CONTROLLER

PS/2 KEYBOARD

AUDIO CODEC

R148 0R148 0

FB5
60
FB5
60

R144 DNFR144 DNF

VDD

GND

U10E
74LVT125

VDD

GND

U10E
74LVT125

14
7

R153 DNFR153 DNF

FB3
60
FB3
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35
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7 8
9 10
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13 14
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27 28
29 30
31 32
33 34
35 36
37 38
39 40
41 42
43 44
45 46
47 48
49 50
51 52
53 54
55 56
57 58
59 60
61 62
63 64

TP3TP3

RA69C 33RA69C 3336

U11B 74LCX14U11B 74LCX14
3 4

R134
100
R134
100
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22p
C74
22p

C62
100n
C62
100n

C135
470n
C135
470n

R137
47k
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47k
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U11G

74LCX14

VDD 14

GND 7

R203
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RJ45 PINOUT:

1/2
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Lx0_OUT +/-

Lx1_OUT +/-

Lx0_IN +/-
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END OF LINE AC TERMINATION

END OF LINE PULLDOWN

UP

DOWN

0.25 VDD
O/P FLOATS IF LEVEL > 0.25 VDD

0.75 VDD

0.25 VDD

O/P FLOATS IF LEVEL < 0.75 VDD

O/P FLOATS IF LEVEL > 0.25 VDD

0.75 VDD O/P FLOATS IF LEVEL < 0.75 VDD

O/P FLOATS IF LEVEL > 0.25 VDD
0.25 VDD

O/P FLOATS IF LEVEL < 0.75 VDD

0.25 VDD

0.75 VDD

O/P FLOATS IF LEVEL < 0.75 VDD

O/P FLOATS IF LEVEL > 0.25 VDD

0.75 VDD

XSYS UP SENSE (ON = CONNECTED)

EXP1 SENSE (ON = CONNECTED)

XSYS DOWN SENSE (ON = CONNECTED)

EXP2 SENSE (ON = CONNECTED)

ICE SENSE (ON = CONNECTED)

FLAT

DEBUG HIGH - UP AND LOCAL CPU

RESET - UP AND LOCAL CPU

RESET - DOWN

DEBUG HIGH - DOWN

END OF LINE AC TERMINATION

END OF LINE PULLDOWN

XSYS UP/DOWN CONNECTORS

RESET/JTAG STEERING

SENSE FOR UP/DOWN CONNECTIONS - LOOKS FOR UNDRIVEN/FLOATING TDI/TDO

XSYS STATUS LEDS (YELLOW) IN CIRCUIT EMULATOR AND PLD PROGRAMMING HEADERS

TVS30CTVS30C24

U11E 74LCX14U11E 74LCX14
11 10

C104 100pC104 100p

R118 330R118 330

R125 330R125 330

C112
100n
C112
100n

R95
4.7k
R95
4.7k

TVS31DTVS31D25

R100
3k
R100
3k

R123 330R123 330

VDD

GND

U37E
74CBT3125

VDD

GND

U37E
74CBT3125

14
7

RA84B 33RA84B 332 7

U37D 74CBT3125U37D 74CBT3125
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